FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

A for a lating sub-size		00540	
<i>N</i> ashington,	D.C.	20549	

OMB APPROVAL 3235-0287 OMB Number: Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b)

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* DAHLBERG KENNETH C				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol SAIC, Inc. [SAI]							(Ch	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) X Director 10% Owner						
(Last)	t) (First) (Middle) 60 CAMPUS POINT DRIVE			3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 12/15/2008								X Officer (give title Other (specify below) CEO and Chairman of the Board						
(Street)	eet) AN DIEGO CA 92121				4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)						Line	Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) X Form filed by One Reporting Person						
(City)	()	State)	(Zip)										Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
		T	able I - No	n-Deriv	ative	Secur	ities Ac	quired,	Dis	posed of	, or Ben	eficially	y Owned					
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)		2. Transa Date (Month/Da		Execu	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		Transaction I		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 a		5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Following Reported	Owned (Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of ndirect Beneficial Dwnership			
								v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)				Instr. 4)		
Common	Stock												100		D			
Common Stock											2,033.33	341 ⁽¹⁾	I R		y SAIC etirement lan			
			Table II -							osed of, o			Owned	,		'		
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	Date (Month/Day/Year) if	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	Cod	sactio e (Inst	n Deriva r. Secur Acqui Dispo (D) (Ir	5. Number of Derivative		6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and of Securiti Underlying Derivative (Instr. 3 an	es J Security	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported	e Or s Fo ally Di or G (I)	o. wnership orm: irect (D) Indirect (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
				Cod	e V	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisa	ıble	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Share	s	Transacti (Instr. 4)	ion(s)			
Class A Preferred Stock	\$0 ⁽²⁾	12/15/2008		M ⁽³)	89,99	3	(2)		(4)	Common Stock	89,998	\$12.1733	338,73	34	D		
Class A Preferred Stock	\$0 ⁽²⁾	12/15/2008		F(3)			72,655	(2)		(4)	Common Stock	72,655	\$18.88	266,079	g(5)	D		
Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$12.1733	12/15/2008		M ⁽³)		89,998	03/08/20	05 ⁽⁶⁾	03/07/2009	Class A Preferred Stock	89,998	\$0	0		D		
Class A Preferred Stock	(2)							(2)		(4)	Common Stock	333,63	5	333,63	35	I	By Key Executive Stock Deferral Plan	
Class A Preferred Stock	(2)							(2)		(4)	Common Stock	1,837		1,837	7	I	By SAIC Retirement Plan	

- 1. During the period of April 1, 2008 through September 30, 2008, the reporting person acquired 471.3341 shares of SAIC, Inc. Common Stock under the SAIC Retirement Plan. The balance is pursuant to the reporting person's most recent account statement available.
- 2. Class A Preferred Stock is convertible into Common Stock on a 1 for 1 basis.
- 3. The transactions reported in this Form 4 were effected pursuant to a Stock Option Exercise Plan adopted by the reporting person on September 8, 2008.
- 4. Class A Preferred Stock has no expiration date.
- 5. As a result of these transactions, Mr. Dahlberg increased his ownership in SAIC, Inc. by 17,343 shares of Class A Preferred Stock.
- 6. The option is exercisable according to the following annual vesting schedule: 20% in years 1, 2 and 3, and 40% in year 4. The date exercisable set forth above is the first anniversary of the date of grant of each option and represents the date on which the option first became exercisable with respect to 20% of the underlying shares in accordance with the aforementioned vesting schedule.

Remarks:

N. Walker, Attorney-in-fact ** Signature of Reporting Person 12/16/2008

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.